E =N
7- Washington State
' ’ Department of Transportation

All terms and conditions of this agreement are in full
force and effect for this Task Order document.

On-Call Agreement Manager Information

Task Order Amendment

Agreement No. Y-9245
Task No. AD

Amendment No. 07

Agreement Manager Phone
George Humphrey 360

Org. Mailstop
-816-8864 441101 S-15

Mailing Address
PO Box 1709

Vancouver WA 9R668-1709

Project Manager Information (If different from On-Call Agreement Manager)

Project Manager Phone

Doug Ficco 360-737-2726 441101 S-15

Org. Mailstop

Mailing Address
PO Box 1709

Vancouver WA  9866R-1709

Project Information

Project Title
Columbia River Crossing Project

State Route No(s). County(s)
1-5 Clark
Task Schedule
AfsRdment Stait Dere RskEnd Dt (___..No payment will be made for work done PRIOR to Amendment
June 1, 2008 October 31, 2008 Start Date or for work done AFTER Task End Date
Task Cost
Prior Task Amount —) $23,859,649.00 This section required if there is Fed. Aid Part.
Work Order No. Org. Code Amount Fed. Aid Part.? Fed. Aid Project No. [Fed. Aid Part. %
XL 2268 441101 $59,055.00 | O Yes| @ No
O Yes O No
QO Yes O No
O Yes| O No
QO Yes O No
O Yes O No
O Yes O No
O Yes O No
O Yes| O No
O Yes ONo
Amended Task Amount ——) $59,055.00
Total Task Amount — $23.918,704.00
Consultant Information
Contact

Prime Consultant ;
David Evans & Associates, Inc. - Vancouver

Ron Anderson

Address

700 Washington Street, Suite 300 Vancouver WA 98660-3177
Phone Fax E-Mail Federal 1.D. No.
360-737-2726 360-737-0294 andersonr @columbiarivercrossing. | 93-0661195

Are there any Subconsultants working on this Amendment? X Yes [ No

If Yes, complete the Subconsultant Worksheet and return with signed Task Amendment.

Approval Z’gnatures ****Note: Two original signed Documents are required.**** .__ v

-

N
s Anees ([ ——_

Consultant

Washington State Depayiment of Transportation
Y

Agreement Manager (Signature required for execution of docurnent ONLY for Communications DOT Form 130-010 EF
and Public ivolvernent and Environmental Services Agreements) Revised 11/2003



Agreement No.  Y-9245
Task No. AD
Amendment No. 07

Scope of Task Order
Provide description of work and reference attachments for prime consultant and all
subconsultants (to include detailed description of work schedule and estimate).

Report Due Date

HDR will assist in the development of the statement of work for task AF in accordance with the attached.

Distribution: Originals: B Consultant Copies: B File B Consultant Services
B Accountant B Task Manager [ Other R_Funkhouser )
DOT Form 130-010A EF B. McMullen

Revised B/2003



Subconsultant Work Sheet

Agreement | Task No. Amendment Amount
No. No.
Y-9245 AD 07 $59,055.00
Subconsultant Name Contact
_HDR Engineering Inc. ] Mr. Gene Sacco )
Address
_S(p_IQS_Ih Avenue NE.E_UEE fng}o S Bellevue B _ Wi ﬁ{)%
Phone Fax E-Mail Federal |.D. No.
425.453.1523 425.453.7107 | gsacco@hdrinc.com | 47-0680568
UBI No. D/M/WBE Part.? | D/M/WBE No.
601 021 437 O Yes @ No n/a Amount $ $59,055.00
Subconsultant(s) Total [l $59,055.00

Net Amount to Prime i}




Columbia River

2@ CROSSING

Task AD
Amendment No. 7

Agreement Number Y-9245

Subconsultant Addition & Additional Funds

June 1, 2008




Purpose

The purpose of this amendment is to add an additional subconsultant, HDR Engineering, Inc. (HDR) and
allocate funds for work to be performed.

1. HDR, Work Elements 8.6: HDR will: assist in the development of the Statement of Work for Task AF;
review deliverables and attend additional meetings at David Evans and Associates; attend monthly bridge
meetings; and attend coordination/update meetings. To cover the cost of this work, we are asking for
$59,055 in additional funds from Washington State Department of Transportation (WSDOT) - $53,555 for
HDR's budget for Task AD.08.06, and $5,500 for HDR’s budget for Task AD.08.06EX for expenses.

G:\DEA\WDOTO00000330\0000CON\0030Contract\ Task AD\Task AD Amendments\Task AD Amend 7 SOW 2008-06-01.doc

Task AD, Amendment No, 7 ] June 1, 2008




Columbia River Crossing
Washington State Department of Transportation / Oregon Department of Transportation
Task No. AD, Amendment No. 7
June 1, 2008
David Evans and Associates, Inc.

HDR

Assigned
Staff/ Billing
Rate

Total Cost

Labor
Summary
. | o
Task Description - 8
| 0
3 2 g
=2 o w
]
wm_lv_g_{f__lgmnnt‘éiﬂ-lﬁI.-‘--.. y Planning as gering B | | = 18 B3b66S|S E.§00
— Design T fof (Maepment and Ovality Cootrgl i . - |8 =
- iblie Ow' 1 h S pron. — 8! | B [ =l o
= an Refiv ot . — | (N — i o) LR
niil e ving Rithi i B | > ST
Civil Erv i 1 B S L SR T = )
[ [AENTTIE i Et  E—————— 4 - |S 53555|S 5500
ninary Geot e | E A —— L - |5 | =S
= pid v llit <. An — RIS I
lvmnative Cosl I+ lin L B - |8 - | B
810 Ath tor Structur . S| $ .
| 811 CEVPA. v Enine:ting R _ = e MLie 1T c
812 Dvian Support for O« [ s FEDEE L T
-~ — —— B S SO L oo b e

I....imi,.

e

im!ﬁ _iwI«

nmlm'

{
|
|




Columbia River Crossing
Washington State Department of Transportation / Oregon Department of Transportation
Task No. AD, Amendment No. 7
June 1, 2008
David Evans and Associates, Inc.

Firm Name

| Task Cost Summary

Task Description HoR Tolsl

Wark Elomant 8.0:_Hianway Planning and Engmerting___ s seosss §8.055

8.1 Dason Team mand and £ty L antrol PBESGEGHSE T et
| 0.2 Agency ind Pubbe Ot ch Suppont W o i = ] =
3 Al Denm Eofmomnm___ _ TFs =l 3 5
d_bemp emoain! Sunveying a0 Hight-of- 5 - S =
B35 Copgeptul Tl N - __: 13 - S -

i — " Sir na ) R ~Is sa0s5|s 59,055
" Prbiminary G 1Er I o S - s -

1 Hwd Ar - w - s - S D= ==
8.8 Atomaina Cost | i __ 5 =5 -
B0 Aesthetos for tar== | ool o [ — Is - s =

D1 CEVPN. - Cronaoong - e oo
812 Coogn ppitiorn € forl s i ¢ z

Total Hours]
Budget Per Firm| § 59,055 59,056




Overhead 165.97%
Profit  29.00%
Columbia River Crossing EIS Technical Support E HDR | HDR HOR' | Total HOR
o s Labor Labor | Expenses | Labor and
) g $1 £ Hours | Dollars | total | Expenses
i £ {£8i ¢
- 52 &
£
[-9
Base Rale $81.73 | $88.17 | $32.50
Overhead| $135.65 [$146.34| $53.94
Profit (29% Base)| $23.70 | $25.57 | $9.43
Billing Rates| $241 _{)8 $260.08| $95.87
TASK # AF Task Name =3 W e A e &
Technical Support for the Development of the SOW
Assist in Development of the Statement of Work 4 40 6 50{ $11,943 | 8% - $11,943
Review Deliverables and Attend Additional Meetings at DEA 60 60| $ 15,605 | % - $15,605
Attend Monthly Bridge Meetings 60 60| $ 15605 | § - $15,605
Attend Coordination/Update Meetings 40 40| $ 10,403 $10,403
Travel Expenses to the CRC 0| % -|$ 5500 $5,500
Task Hours q 200 6 210 $5.500 $59,055
Task Labor $964| $52,015 $575 $53,555
Total Task Hours 4 200 6 210
Total Task Labor|  $964|$52015] $575 $53,555| $5,500 | $59,055






